11-16-2007

## NOV 8 - 2007

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20	28)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
MIS 180, 5551 ODZ. (EXp. GOSIAL		Т		
	10346	1408		
To the Director of the U.S. F	atent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached docu	iments or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
David A. Monroe		Name: The Telesis Group, Inc.		
		Internal Address: 700 Lincoln Center		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: 7800 IH-10 West		
Execution Date(s) November 9, 2005				
✓ Assignment	Merger Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: San Antonio		
Joint Research Agreem	ent	State: Texas		
Government Interest As	signment		7:n. 70000	
Executive Order 9424,	Confirmatory License	Country: US	Zip: <u>78230</u>	
Other		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application or patent n	umber(s):		ed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s	<b>)</b>	B. Patent No.(s)	i	
11/617,521				
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to w	hom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document sho	ouid be mailed:	Involved: (5)		
Name: Jeffrey D. Hunt		1 <del></del>	R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address: Moore Land	rey LLP	l	e charged by credit card	
		l ==	charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1609 Shoal Cr	eek Bivd	Enclosed		
Sto. 100	<u> </u>		government interest not affecting title)	
City: Austin		8. Payment Informa		
State: Texas	Zip: <u>78701</u>		ast 4 Numbers xpiration Date	
Phone Number (512) 499-890	<u>.</u>	b. Deposit Accou	nt Number 50-4128	
Fax Number: (512) 320-8906		b. Deposit Account Number 50-4128  Authorized User Name Jeffrey D. Hunt		
Email Address: munt@moorel	andrey.com	Aumonzea Usa	er marrie <u>Jerrey D. Hunt</u>	
9. Signature:	/jeffrey d. hunt/		November 8, 2007	
	Signature		Date	
P.L.	Jeffrey D. Hunt		Imber of pages including cover attachments, and documents:	
Nar	ne of Person Signing	5,150,		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: 11617521

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PAGE 2/4 \* RCVD AT 11/8/2007 4:08:33 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/4 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:5123208906 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-38

Docket No. 121817.002.043

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, the signatory hereto, have invented an improvement entitled "APPARATUS AND METHOD OF COLLECTING AND DISTRIBUTING EVENT DATA TO STRATEGIS SECURITY PERSONNEL AND RESPONSE VEHICLES", U.S. Serial No. 11/267,667 and have executed an application for United Statement patent based thereon on the date set forth below;

WHEREAS, e-Watch, Inc., of 7800 IH-10 West, 720 Lincoln Center, San Antonio, Texas 78230, U.S.A., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEEFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation the entire right, title and interest in an throughout the world, in and to said invention, said application and any and all patent (including extensions thereof) of any country, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, substitute or reissue application based in whole thereon, or based upon said invention, and without limiting the generality of the foregoing, I also do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said corporation all my rights under the international Convention and all other treaties of like purpose, in respect of said invention and application, and I authorize said corporation to apply for patents on said invention or any part thereof, in all countries, claiming the priority of the filing date of said application in the United States of America under the provisions of said International Convention or any such other treaty;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said corporation, its successors an assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any of them have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale, assignment or transfer of said right title or interest been made;

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue any and all United States an foreign patents which may be granted upon said applications or any of them in the United States and all other countries, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said corporation, its successors or assigns;

AND I hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators to execute without additional consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any applications for patents of any country, that might be deemed necessary by said corporation, its successors or assigns, fully to secure to said corporation, its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, an in and

to said several patents or any of them, all, however, at the expense of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

AND I do hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said corporation, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention to anyone except said corporation, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

Signed this

4 hay of

, 2005,

David A. Month

ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF TEXAS

) s

COUNTY OF HARRIS)

On this 9 cm day of 100 cm , 2005, before me, a Notary Public within this state, personally appeared the above-named David A. Monroe, personally known by me to be the identified person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his voluntary and free act and deed.

RENEA MONDAY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
JANUARY 28, 2008

SEAL

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

- 2 -

PAGE 4/4 \* RCVD AT 11/8/2007 4:08:33 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/4 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:5123208906 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-38

PATENT

REEL: 020140 FRAME: 0865